2/2 and 3/2 Way Size 6
Seat Valves
Directly operated
Interface and subplate dimensions according to DIN 24340 and ISO
Line connection port size G 3/8"
Cartridge design
PN [pmax.] = 315 bar 7501856.06.12.08
Application

Type Codes
Directional control valve
S C 6 ... ... ... ... 001 ... O ...
1 2 3 4 5 6
Mounting plate
P S 6 G ... 001 ... O O
1 2
1 Actuation: VH – DC-type solenoid,
pressure-tight, with manual
override
VG – DC-type solenoid,
pressure-tight, with manual
override and rectifier on
solenoid
1) HM – Hand lever with detent
device
1) N – Pneumatic
1) Y – Hydraulic
2) V – Without manual override
2 Electrical
connection: 10 – Connector Pg 11 to
DIN 43650 on solenoid
13 – Connector Pg 11 to
DIN 43650 on solenoid,
plug socket provided with
signal indicator
1 Line connector: 2 – G 1/4 (Internal thread
3 – G 3/8 according to
DIN ISO228/1)
2 Revision: 2
3 Line connector: E – Cartridge design
G – Interface and subplate
dimensions according to
DIN 24340 and ISO
S3 – Port size G 3/8” (BSP)
4 Symbol: – see Configuration
5 Engineering version: 1
2 – only 5200454.7060
and 5200890.7060
6 Seal material: O – NBR (e.g. Perbunan)
V – FKM (e.g. Viton)
1) Only deliverable on request
2) See blind insert (spare part no. 6)
Type Description S C 6 VH 10 G ... S C 6 VH 10 S3 ... S C 6 VH 10 E ...
S C 6 VG 10 G ... S C 6 VG 10 S3 ... S C 6 VG 10 E ...
General parameters
Designation Directional seat valve
Symbol See type survey
Design Poppet valve
Type of mounting Flange
Line connection Subplate
Mounting position any, preverable horizontal
Weight of valve [kg] 1.75 1.65 0.85
Weight of subplate G 1/4” [kg] 0.7
G 3/8” 1.0
Ambient temperature range ϑu [°C] -20 ... +50
Size NG 6